OPouchWorth

Your product is worth it

US Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 73

This document was created in accordance with US Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 73 about
materials and commodity goods which are intended for direct food contact.

Our 1% tier suppliers have confirmed to us that materials and product(s) they supply to us comply with
the legal regulations stated in US Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 73 and all FDA/USDA
regulatory issues.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal
limits. The materials and raw materials our suppliers use comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 and 1935/2004 are formulated and manufactured in accordance with the CEPE/EuPIA Good
Manufacturing Practices available at http:www.eupia.org.

Furthermore, our supplier’s printing inks are formulated in exclusion of the substances listed by the state
of California as carcinogens, mutagenic, or reproductive toxicants (California Proposition 65) and the
printing inks meet all current CONEG requirements for heavy metal content.

While unexpected, it is possible that the scope of this declaration could change without notice. We
gladly will furnish material specific declaration and compliance letters, please contact your sales rep,
and specific a) which compliance declaration you need b) what PO or SOA your request relates to, c)
your material code.

Pouch Worth

949-336-1541
info@pouchworth.com

@



